## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offered by of	
Amer	d <u>SS/SCS/HCS/House</u> Bill No. <u>1456</u> , Page <u>24</u> , Section <u>190.455</u> , Lines <u>14-15</u>
2	by striking the words ", city not within a county,"; and
3	Further amend said bill and section, page 33, line 3, by
4	inserting after all of said line the following:
5	"17. The provisions of this section shall not apply to any
6	city not within a county."; and
7	Further amend said bill, page 37, section 190.460, line 1,
8	by striking the words "and any city not within a county"; and
9	further amend lines 3-4, by striking the words "or city not
10	within a county"; and further amend line 5, by striking the words
11	"or city not within a county"; and further amend line 7, by
12	striking the words "and any city not within a county"; and
13	further amend lines 12-13, by striking the words "and any city
14	not within a county"; and further amend line 14, by striking the
15	words "or city"; and
16	Further amend said bill and section, page 38, line 14, by
17	inserting after all of said line the following:
18	"6. The provisions of this section shall not apply to a
19	city not within a county."; and further renumber the remaining
20	subsection accordingly.